

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95833 P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818 P (916) 431-6959 F (916) 263-1897 www.bppe.ca.gov



February 22, 2018

James Petulla Radio Recording Film and Culinary Connection 1201 W. 5th Street, Suite M-130 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Re: Citation # 1516071

Dear Mr. James Petulla:

On February 2, 2018, The Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) received the first payment of fine for Citation No. 1516071 in the amount of \$20,000.00. On February 20, 2018, The Bureau received the second payment of the fine for Citation No. 1516071 in the amount of \$20,000.00. The Bureau has received the total payment of fine in the amount of \$40,000.00 as required by the abatement and fine order on Citation No. 1516071. Payment of the administrative fine shall not constitute an admission of the violation charged and shall be represented as satisfactory resolution of the matter for purposes of public disclosure. Payment of the fine is considered final resolution.

Citation No. 1516071 is now resolved and considered closed.

Please feel free to contact me at (916) 431-6940 or at <u>Gurinder.Sandhu@dca.ca.gov</u>, should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Gurinder Sandhu, Discipline Analyst BPPE – Discipline, Citation Program 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400 Sacramento, California 95833

P. (916) 431-6940 F. (916) 263-1896

Gurinder.Sandhu@dca.ca.gov

Updated: 7/12/13